508932498 12/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI708902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
County of Santa Clara	01/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Venturi Wireless, Inc.
Street Address:	4340 Stevens Creek Blvd Ste 245
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8780720
Patent Number:	7694008
Patent Number:	7860997
Patent Number:	7945692
Patent Number:	8010693
Patent Number:	8108457
Patent Number:	8296353
Patent Number:	7860998
Patent Number:	9043389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000

Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V9-03127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emmu Zhou

508932498 PATENT REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0933

SIGNATURE:	Emmu Zhou	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2024	
Total Attachments: 2		
eource-03127assignment/SantaClaraToVenturiWireless#page1 tiff		

source=03127assignment4SantaClaraToVenturiWireless#page1.tiff source=03127assignment4SantaClaraToVenturiWireless#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0934

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
County of Santa Clara	Name: Venturi Wireless, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4340 Stevens Creek Blvd Ste 245			
Execution Date(s) 1/18/2022				
AssignmentMerger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 95129			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other Release by Secured Party	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	8780720; 7694008; 7860997; 7945692; 8010693; 8108457; 8296353; 7860998;			
	9043389			
Additional numbers att	ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: KPPB LLP				
Internal Address: Suite 320	 			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 90806				
Phone Number: 949.852.0000	Descrit Access of Number			
Docket Number: V9-03127	Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName			
Email Address:_pair@kppb.com				
9. Signature: /Brian K. Sung/	12/19/2024			
Signature	Date			
Brian K. Sung	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0935 Recording Requested By:

County of Santa Clara Department of Tax and Collections

70 West Hedding Street East Wing 6th Floor San Jose, California 95110-1767 Phone: (408) 808-7900

When Recorded Mail To:

Venturi Wireless 4340 Stevens Creek Blvd Ste 245 San Jose, CA 95129

RELEASE OF LIEN

Pursuant to Section 2194 of the Revenue and Taxation Code

The Department of Tax and Collections of the County of Santa Clara hereby releases and certifies that there has been released all property from any lien imposed thereon by the filing and recording of that Certificate of Tax Lien in the name of:

Assessee and Address	Year / Assessment No.	Amount
Venturi Wireless Inc	21-017853-9	\$239.77
4340 Stevens Creek Blvd Ste 245 San Jose CA 95129		
Certificate of Tax Lien recorded as Document Number <u>2</u> of the County of Santa Clara.	5167802 of the official record	s of the County Recorder
This Release of Lien must be recorded in the County Rec	order's Office to release the ta	x lien against your name.
Send recording fee of \$20.00 made payable to the Offic this original Release of Lien form to:	e of the Clerk-Recorder, Co	unty of Santa Clara and
Send payment and original document dire		treet, 1 st FIr, East Wing

Director, Department of Tax and Collections County of Santa Clara

Deputy

LR Date: January 18, 2022

RECORDED: 12/19/2024

By:

PATENT

REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0936